M19000010097

(Requ	uestor's Name)	-	
(Addr	ess)		
(Addr	ess)		
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Busi	ness Entity Nar	me)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Stat⊍s	
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:		
date hour alt up 874	ρ, Αθ		

Office Use Only



100333969601

10/18/19--01007--002

09/16/19--01006--025 **12

OCT 21 2019 M. SOLOMON

THE STUDSTILL LAW FIRM, PLLC

CLAYTON B. STUDSTILL

ATTORNEY AT LAW

326 Reid Avenue, Port St. Joe, FL 32456 Telephone (850) 229-8800

E-Mail: clayton@thestudstilllawfirm.com

October 11, 2019

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Letter Number 71900020048; Ref. No.: W19000087498

Dear Sir or Madam.

Enclosed, please find the Application of Foreign LLC JSC Investments, LLC (Nebraska), to transact business in Florida as JSC Development, LLC. The name JSC Development, LLC is now available for use in Florida by JSC Investments, LLC (Nebraska). This firm filed a voluntary dissolution on behalf of JSC Development, LLC on October 11, 2019 and understands your office will be holding that name for 120 days. For avoidance of doubt and as legal counsel and attorney in fact for JSC Development, LLC, I am including below an affirmative statement authorizing JSC Investments, LLC (Nebraska) to use the name JSC Development, LLC for purposed of registration and transacting business in Florida.

Name use authorization: You are hereby notified that I, as attorney-in-fact for JSC Development, LLC, hereby expressly authorize the use of the name by JSC Investments, LLC of Nebraska.

Finally, please find enclosed a check for \$777.50, which is payment for annual reports and penalty fees associated with bringing this entity current in all respects with the Florida Department of State.

Should you have any questions regarding this submission, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Clayton B. Studstill. Esq.

Attorney at law



September 27, 2019

CLAYTON STUDSTILL 326 REID AVE PORT ST JOE, FL 32456

SUBJECT: JSC DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Ref. Number: W19000087498

We have received your document for JSC DEVELOPMENT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The alternate name that you have chosen is not available. Please select a new name.

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$777.50.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brooke N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 719A00020048

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	JSC INVESTMENTS, LL	С					
	Name of Limited Liability Company						
				ation to Transact Business in Florida, ted liability company to transact busing			
Please return	all correspondence concern	ing this matter to the foll	owing:				
	Clayton B. Studstill						
	Name of Person						
	The Studstill Law Firm, PLLC						
	Firm/Company						
	326 Reid Ave.						
	Address						
	Port St. Joe, FL 32456						
	City/State and Zip Code						
	clayton@thestudstilllawfirm.com						
	E-ma	il address: (to be used fo	r future annual	l report notification)			
For further in	nformation concerning this m	natter, please call;					
Cla	yton Studstill	20	850 t (229-8800			
	Name of Conta		Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	•		
Div Reg P.O	ILING ADDRESS: ision of Corporations istration Section . Box 6327 ahassee, FL 32314			STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	I		
Plea	losed is a check for the follouse make check payable to: I	TORIDA DEPARTMI	ENT OF STA	те	i		
	\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing fied Copy of Status & Cer			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACTI BUS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTEN, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED 1. COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS. IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

name unavailable, enter alternate	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F	orida. The alternate name must	include "Limited Liability Compa	any," "L.L.C," or "l
Nebraska		82-376832 3.		1
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3	(FEI number, if applies	able)
12/22/2017				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to detern	registration.) nine penalty liability)		
763 North 163rd Str			163rd Street	
(Street Address of	Principal Office)	6	(Mailing Address)	·····
Omaha, NE 68118		Omaha, NE	68118	
				, ,
				:
Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	x <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		,
Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo Clayton B. Studstill, Esq.	x <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		, ,
		x <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Name:	Clayton B. Studstill, Esq.	x <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	32456 ida	

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Manager | Manager ☐ Member Address: Member ✓ Authorized Authorized Person Person Other Other__ Other Other_ Manager Manager Name: ___ Member Member Address: ______ Address: ___ Authorized __Authorized Person Person Other____ Other_ Other_ Other_ Name: Manager Manager Name: ___ Mcmber Address: ____ Member Address: ____ Authorized Person Person Other ___Other_____ Other_____ Other_ Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. GERAND A ALTINO

WRITTEN CONSENT TO ADOPT ALTERNATE NAME FOR USE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

of JSC Investments, LLC	rationzed Person
(Name of Limited Liability Company	<i>(</i>)
a limited liability company duly organized and existing	under the laws of
Nebraska	
(State or Country of Organization)	
Because the name of this foreign limited liability compa	any does not satisfy the
requirements of the s. 605.0112, F.S., the limited liabili	ity company horeby adopts the
following name to transact business in the state of Flori	ida:
JSC Development, LLC	
(Name to be used by limited liability company in Florida. NOTE: Name Company, L.L.C., or LLC.)	must contain Limited Liability
Gentle a all	9/8/19
Signature Authorized Person	Date

CR2E122 (12/13)

STATE OF NEBRASKA

United States of America, State of Nebraska } ss.

Secretary of State State Capitol Lincoln, Nebraska

I, Robert B. Evnen, Secretary of State of the State of Nebraska, do hereby certify that

JSC INVESTMENTS LLC

was duly formed under the laws of Nebraska on December 20, 2017;

all fees, taxes, and penalties due under the Nebraska Uniform Limited Liability Company Act or other law to the Secretary of State have been paid;

the Company's most recent biennial report required by section 21-125 has been filed by the Secretary of State;

the Secretary of State has not administratively dissolved the company;

the Company has not delivered to the Secretary of State for filing a Statement of Dissolution;

a Statement of Termination has not been filed by the Secretary of State.

This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation, or notice of approval of the entity's financial condition or business activities and practices.

In Testimony Whereof,



I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Nebraska on this date of

September 4, 2019

Secretary of State